Fully Sealed Container Cermet Potentiometers
Submarine Applications
P13SM
P13SM is designed for applications which need to set
electrical parameters with an immersed potentiometer in
deep water conditions up to 30 m (100 feet).
FEATURES
• High power rating 1.5 W at 70 °C

Fully Sealed Container Cermet Potentiometers
Submarine Applications
ORDERING INFORMATION (Part Number)
MODEL BUSHING SHAFT SHAFT
STYLE
OHMIC
VALUE TOLERANCE TAPER SPECIAL
P13SM
Ø L Shaft
Ø
Ø L S = Slotted
On request:
R = Round
F = Flat
D = Custom
Linear law
from 22 Ω
to 10 MΩ
Logarithmic
law from
1 kΩ to 2.2. MΩ
103 = 10 kΩ
M = 20 %
On request:
K = 10 %
J = 5 %
A = Linear
L = Clockwise
logarithmic
F = Inverse
clockwise
logarithmic
E =
Locating peg
or
special code
given by
Vishay
BB 3.17 12.7
N 10 10.3 6 BJ 3.17 22.2
B 6.35 9.52 3.17 FG 6 16
FL 6 25
FR 6 50
AP Custom
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION (for information only)
P13SM N E FL S 10K 20 % A BO10 e3
MODEL BUSHING SPECIAL SHAFT SHAFT
STYLT VALUE TOLERANCE TAPER SPECIAL PACKAGING SHAFT SPECIAL LEAD
(Pb)-FREE
L S 1 0 3 M ANS FM E1 3P